

**TABLE 19. PRIMARY FOREST PRODUCTS TAX: AMOUNT OF QUARTERLY TAX DUE ACCORDING TO TYPE OF FOREST PRODUCT
[§ 113A ARTICLE 12.]**

Quarter ended	Softwood sawtimber		Hardwood sawtimber		Softwood pulpwood		Hardwood pulpwood		Total computed tax due [\$]
	Number of board feet	Computed tax due [50¢ per 1,000 board ft.] [\$]	Number of board feet	Computed tax due [40¢ per 1,000 board ft.] [\$]	Number of cords	Computed tax due [20¢ per cord] [\$]	Number of cords	Computed tax due [12¢ per cord] [\$]	
Fiscal year 2011-12:									
September 30, 2011	308,849,527	154,425	112,013,718	44,805	731,013	146,203	299,448	35,934	381,367
December 31, 2011	329,741,568	164,871	106,795,902	42,718	773,720	154,744	321,162	38,539	400,873
March 31, 2012	330,749,055	165,375	114,729,532	45,892	583,366	116,673	318,165	38,180	366,119
June 30, 2012	373,514,732	186,757	133,954,776	53,582	682,708	136,542	288,223	34,587	411,468
Total.....	1,342,854,882	671,427	467,493,928	186,998	2,770,807	554,161	1,226,998	147,240	1,559,826
Fiscal year 2012-13:									
September 30, 2012	337,916,437	168,958	128,892,116	51,557	957,731	191,546	355,716	42,686	454,747
December 31, 2012	355,572,370	177,786	117,825,156	47,130	793,591	158,718	350,912	42,109	425,744
March 31, 2013	365,435,809	182,718	93,912,982	37,565	754,310	150,862	330,027	39,603	410,748
June 30, 2013	371,074,284	185,537	115,844,820	46,338	766,762	153,352	371,731	44,608	429,835
Total.....	1,429,998,900	714,999	456,475,074	182,590	3,272,394	654,479	1,408,386	169,006	1,721,075
Fiscal year 2013-14:									
September 30, 2013	363,752,577	181,876	113,214,875	45,286	793,993	158,799	350,058	42,007	427,968
December 31, 2013	389,305,887	194,653	121,894,955	48,758	841,351	168,270	395,135	47,416	459,097
March 31, 2014	365,330,297	182,665	89,250,738	35,700	820,058	164,012	404,345	48,521	430,898
June 30, 2014	395,920,576	197,960	137,906,065	55,162	762,829	152,566	444,849	53,382	459,070
Total.....	1,514,309,337	757,155	462,266,633	184,907	3,218,231	643,646	1,594,387	191,326	1,777,034
Fiscal year 2014-15:									
September 30, 2014	382,343,296	191,172	129,196,479	51,679	831,633	166,327	418,474	50,217	459,394
December 31, 2014	394,383,596	197,192	129,901,280	51,961	846,190	169,238	415,895	49,907	468,298
March 31, 2015	374,162,230	187,081	100,854,262	40,342	881,072	176,214	316,836	38,020	441,658
June 30, 2015	339,504,066	169,752	125,795,541	50,318	794,705	158,941	424,555	50,947	429,958
Total.....	1,490,393,188	745,197	485,747,562	194,299	3,353,600	670,720	1,575,760	189,091	1,799,307
Fiscal year 2015-16:									
September 30, 2015	534,043,995	267,022	121,484,254	48,594	876,035	175,207	415,609	49,873	540,696
December 31, 2015	392,325,307	196,163	105,728,041	42,291	816,018	163,204	411,874	49,425	451,082
March 31, 2016	421,623,416	210,812	104,716,329	41,887	849,446	169,889	338,263	40,592	463,179
June 30, 2016	411,239,711	205,620	115,560,364	46,224	1,008,084	201,617	294,036	35,284	488,745
Total.....	1,759,232,429	879,616	447,488,988	178,996	3,549,583	709,917	1,459,782	175,174	1,943,702

Detail may not add to totals due to rounding.

An assessment is levied on primary forest products harvested from lands within North Carolina to provide a source of funds to finance certain forestry operations. Collections are restricted funds paid directly to the Forest Development Fund.

Tax due does not equal collections for fiscal year because tax is paid during the month following the close of the calendar quarter.

Collections include penalties, interest, assessments, and other miscellaneous payments not included in the computed tax due amounts above.

Tax was first collected for the quarter ended September 30, 1978.